
National Electric Power Regulatory Authority 
pnni Islamic Republic of Pakistan 

NEPRA Tower, Attaturk Avenue (East), G-5!1, Islamabad 
Ph: +92-51-9206500, Fax: +92-51-2600026 

Registrar Web: www.nepra.org.pk, E-mail: registrarnepra.org.pk  

No. NEPRA/RJDG(Trt)/TRF-89/LPTL-2007/ 3 7i - 7S September 01, 2023 

Chief Executive Officer, 
Liberty Power Tech Limited (LPTL) 
A/51-A, S.I.T.E, Karachi 75700 

Subject: Decision of the Authority in the matter of Fuel Price Adjustment for the month 
of July 2023 for Liberty Power Tech Ltd. (LPTL) (Case No. NEPRA/TRF-
89LLPTL-2007)  

Enclosed please find herewith the subject decision of the Authority along with Schedule 
of Fuel Cost Part of Energy Charge at Annex-I applicable for the month of July 2023 
(total 02 pages) regarding the adjustment in fuel portion of energy charge part of tariff on account 
of variation in Furnace Oil prices in respect of Liberty Power Tech Ltd. 

Enclosure: As above 

(Engr. Mazhaal Ranjha) 

Copy to: (alongwith copy of subject Decision): 

1. Secretary, Ministry of Energy (Power Division), 'A' Block, Pak Secretariat, Islamabad 
2. Secretary, Cabinet Division, Cabinet Secretariat, Islamabad 
3. Secretary, Ministry of Finance, 'Q'  Block, Pak Secretariat, Islamabad. 
4. Chief Executive Officer, Central Power Purchasing Agency Guarantee Limited, 

Shaheen Plaza, 73-West, Fazl-e-Haq Road, Islamabad. 



4u 
Fuel Price Adjustment 

Case No. NEPRA/TRF-89/LPTL -2007 

DECISION OF THE AUTHORITY IN THE MATTER OF FUEL PRICE  
ADJUSTMENT FOR THE MONTH OF JULY 2023 FOR LIBERTY POWER TECH 
LIMITED.  

Pursuant to the Authority's decision dated August 17, 2011 in the matter of Tariff 
Adjustment at Commercial Operation Date (COD) notified vide S.R.O 1016(1)/2011 dated 
November 10, 2011 and decision of the Authority dated May 11, 2012 in the matter of Motion 
for Leave for Review regarding Liberty Power Tech Limited (hereinafter "LPTL"), based on 
information submitted by LPTL, the fuel portion of the energy charge part of LPTL's tariff 
has been adjusted for variation in furnace oil prices for the month of July 2023. The revised 
energy charge part of LPTL's tariff relating to fuel indicated hereunder shall be immediately 
applicable to the units delivered during the month: 

Period 

Fuel Cost Component 
Rs./kWh 

Reference 
May 11, 2012 

Revised 

July 2023 9.4344 29.93 57 

The above referred revised fuel cost component attached as Annex-I is to be notified in the 
official gazette in accordance with the provision of Section 31(7) of the Regulation of 
Generation, Transmission and Distribution of Electric Power Act 1997. 

CPPA(G) to ensure that all payments are consistent with the tariff determination(s). 

AUTHORITY 

/& U_____- 
Engr. ood Anwar Khan 

Member 
Mathar Niaz Rana (nsc) 

Member 

I 
Ehgr. Rafique Ahmed Shaikh 

Member 
Amina Ahmed 

Member 

  

 

 

Waseem Mukhtar 
Chairman 



Annex-I 

LIBERTY POWER TECH LIMITED 

Schedule of Fuel Cost Part of Energy Charge 
Adjustment on account of Fuel Price Variation for Furnace Oil 

Period 
Reference Price 

Rs.IM.Ton 
Previous Price 

Rs./M.Ton 
Revised Price 

Rs.IM.Ton 

Reference FCC 
May 11, 2012 

Rs./kWh 

Previous FCC 
Rs.IkWh 

Revised FCC 
Rs./kWh 

July 2023 47,962.12 139,443.40 152,185.46* 9.4344 27.4292 29.9357 
*Revised price is calculated in accordance with the details of consumption provided as under: 

Fuel Rate 
(Rs./M. Ton) 

147,025.00 
154,500.00 
137,400.00 
142,760.00 
148,311.00 
150,511.00 
153,086.00 
160,500.00 

Fuel Source 

Cnergyico (Byco) May 1, 2023 
Cnergyico (Byco) June 16, 2023 
Nizam Traders (ARL) June 16, 2022 
Nizam Traders (ARL) June 21, 2022 
Nizam Traders (Parco) June 16, 2022 
Nizam Traders (Parco) June 26, 2022 
Shoukat Oil Traders (PARCO) June 16, 202 
Cnergyico (Byco) July 1, 2023 

Total Fuel Consumed  

Quantity 
(M. Ton) 
1,740.24 
4,168.09 

353.76 
414.30 
290.54 
221.37 

55.14 
1,192.54  
8,435.98  

Total Amount 
(Rs.) 

255,858,786 
643,969,905 

48,606,624 
59,145,468 
43,090,278 
33,318,620 

8,441,162 
191,402,670 

1,283,833,513  
152,185.46 Weighted Average 

- Liberty Power Tech Ltd consumed fuel dun 
- Based on data declared by Liberty Power T  

Revised Price (Rs.IM.Ton) 
ng the period of July 1, 2023 to July 31, 2023. 

ech Ltd. 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3

