

National Electric Power Regulatory Authority Islamic Republic of Pakistan

NEPRA Tower, Attaturk Avenue (East), G-5/1, Islamabad Ph: +92-51-9206500, Fax: +92-51-2600026 Web: www.nepra.org.pk, E-mail: registrar@nepra.org.pk

No. NEPRA/R/DG(Trf)/TRF-89/LPTL-2007/ 3 2 3 71-75

September 01, 2023

Chief Executive Officer, Liberty Power Tech Limited (LPTL) A/51-A, S.I.T.E, Karachi 75700

Subject:

Decision of the Authority in the matter of Fuel Price Adjustment for the month of July 2023 for Liberty Power Tech Ltd. (LPTL) (Case No. NEPRA/TRF-89/LPTL-2007)

Enclosed please find herewith the subject decision of the Authority along with Schedule of Fuel Cost Part of Energy Charge at Annex-I applicable for the month of July 2023 (total 02 pages) regarding the adjustment in fuel portion of energy charge part of tariff on account of variation in Furnace Oil prices in respect of Liberty Power Tech Ltd.

Enclosure: As above

(Engr. Mazhar Iqbal Ranjha)

Copy to: (alongwith copy of subject Decision):

- 1. Secretary, Ministry of Energy (Power Division), 'A' Block, Pak Secretariat, Islamabad
- 2. Secretary, Cabinet Division, Cabinet Secretariat, Islamabad
- 3. Secretary, Ministry of Finance, 'Q' Block, Pak Secretariat, Islamabad.
- 4. Chief Executive Officer, Central Power Purchasing Agency Guarantee Limited, Shaheen Plaza, 73-West, Fazl-e-Haq Road, Islamabad.



FUEL AUTHORITY IN THE MATTER OF DECISION THE ADJUSTMENT FOR THE MONTH OF JULY 2023 FOR LIBERTY POWER TECH LIMITED.

Pursuant to the Authority's decision dated August 17, 2011 in the matter of Adjustment at Commercial Operation Date (COD) notified vide S.R.O 1016(I)/2011 dated November 10, 2011 and decision of the Authority dated May 11, 2012 in the matter of Motion for Leave for Review regarding Liberty Power Tech Limited (hereinafter "LPTL"), based on information submitted by LPTL, the fuel portion of the energy charge part of LPTL's tariff has been adjusted for variation in furnace oil prices for the month of July 2023. The revised energy charge part of LPTL's tariff relating to fuel indicated hereunder shall be immediately applicable to the units delivered during the month:

Period	Fuel Cost Component Rs./kWh			
	Reference May 11, 2012	Revised		
July 2023	9.4344	29.9357		

The above referred revised fuel cost component attached as Annex-I is to be notified in the official gazette in accordance with the provision of Section 31(7) of the Regulation of Generation, Transmission and Distribution of Electric Power Act 1997.

CPPA(G) to ensure that all payments are consistent with the tariff determination(s).

AUTHORITY

Mathar Niaz Rana (nsc) Member

ma mi-/

Engr. Magsood Anwar Khan

Member

Engr. Rafique Ahmed Shaikh

Member

Amina Ahmed

Member

Waseem Mukhtar Chairman

LIBERTY POWER TECH LIMITED

Schedule of Fuel Cost Part of Energy Charge

Adjustment on account of Fuel Price Variation for Furnace Oil

Period	Reference Price Rs./M.Ton	Previous Price Rs./M.Ton	Revised Price Rs./M.Ton	Reference FCC May 11, 2012 Rs./kWh	Previous FCC Rs./kWh	Revised FCC Rs./kWh
July 2023	47,962.12	139,443.40	152,185.46*	9.4344	27.4292	29.9357

*Revised price is calculated in accordance with the details of consumption provided as under:

Eval Course	Quantity	Fuel Rate	Total Amount
Fuel Source	(M. Ton)	(Rs./M. Ton)	(Rs.)
Cnergyico (Byco) May 1, 2023	1,740.24	147,025.00	255,858,786
Cnergyico (Byco) June 16, 2023	4,168.09	154,500.00	643,969,905
Nizam Traders (ARL) June 16, 2022	353.76	137,400.00	48,606,624
Nizam Traders (ARL) June 21, 2022	414.30 .	142,760.00	59,145,468
Nizam Traders (Parco) June 16, 2022	290.54	148,311.00	43,090,278
Nizam Traders (Parco) June 26, 2022	221.37	150,511.00	33,318,620
Shoukat Oil Traders (PARCO) June 16, 2022	55.14	153,086.00	8,441,162
Cnergyico (Byco) July 1, 2023	1,192.54	160,500.00	191,402,670
Total Fuel Consumed	8,435.98		1,283,833,513
Weighted Average Revi		152,185.46	

- Liberty Power Tech Ltd consumed fuel during the period of July 1, 2023 to July 31, 2023.

- Based on data declared by Liberty Power Tech Ltd.



